

# City of Tustin

300 Centennial Way Tustin, California 92780 714.573.3025 FAX 714.832.6382

### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING NO. 5 REGARDING THE TRANSITION TO DISTRICTELECTIONS OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the City Council of the City of Tustin will hold a public hearing on Monday, November 1, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. regarding the transition to District Elections of Council Members.

The City Council will conduct a public hearing prior to adoption of the following ordinance:

#### ORDINANCE NO. 1518

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUSTIN, CALIFORNIA, ADDING SECTION 1309 TO CHAPTER 3 (CITY COUNCIL) OF ARTICLE 1 (ADMINISTRATION) OF THE TUSTIN CITY CODE IMPLEMENTING BY-DISTRICT ELECTIONS OF FOUR COUNCIL MEMBERS AND ESTABLISHING THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR TO BE ELECTED AT-LARGE.

### City Attorney Summary

This Ordinance adds Section 1309 to Chapter 3 of Article 1 of the Tustin City Code to establish "by-district" elections of council members from four electoral districts and a mayor elected at-large. The Ordinance requires that four members of the City Council be elected by the voters of each of the four districts. The Ordinance further establishes the boundary lines for each of the four districts, with one district to be elected at the regular municipal election to be held in November 2022 and three districts to be elected at the regular municipal election to be held in November 2024. The Ordinance provides for the Mayor to be elected to a term of four years at the municipal election to be held in November 2022.

If you challenge the proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

For additional information, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 714-573-3027 or cityclerk@tustinca.org.

## TO VIEW AND PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING, PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION BELOW:

DATE: Monday, November 1, 2021

**TIME:** 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: <u>In-person</u>

300 Centennial Way, Tustin 92780

Video Conference via Zoom
Webinar ID: 940 8640 1921
Passcode: 600222

1 433004C. 000222

Posted by: *Erica* N. *Yasuda*, City Clerk